
 

 
 
 
 
 

Economic Impact of the New Jersey Food Retailing Industry 
New Jersey Congressional District 3 

 
 
 
 

Direct Economic Impact 
 
Grocers Convenience 
Stores Specialty Food 
Retailers Wholesalers 

Jobs Wages Output 
5,879 211,901,100 419,820,200 

160,709,800 
47,063,300 

235,311,000 

2,203                        81,925,900 
659                        23,754,800 
846                        89,881,400 

Total 9,587 $ 407,463,200 $ 862,904,300 
 

Supplier Impact 
 
Agriculture 
Mining 
Construction 
Manufacturing 
Wholesale 
Retail 
Transportation & Communication 
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 
Business & Personal. Services 
Travel & Entertainment 
Government 
Other 

Jobs Wages Output 
10 

0 
42 
16 
33 
52 

290 
271 
557 

52 
25 

0 

314,500 
46,200 

3,041,800 
1,235,600 
3,534,700 
2,192,600 

21,354,500 
11,074,500 
40,670,200 

1,369,000 
2,333,300 

0 

577,200 
127,200 

7,965,800 
6,262,600 
9,253,900 
4,986,000 

64,149,200 
66,609,000 
71,948,000 

3,209,000 
2,868,900 

0 
Total 1,348 $87,166,900 $237,956,800 

 
Induced Economic Impact 

 
Agriculture 
Mining 
Construction 
Manufacturing 
Wholesale 
Retail 
Transportation & Communication 
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 
Business & Personal Services 
Travel & Entertainment 
Government 
Other 

Jobs Wages Output 
6 
1 

26 
17 
53 

435 
95 

249 
969 
251 

13 
80 

180,000 
62,300 

1,926,700 
1,689,900 
5,644,400 

18,274,100 
8,464,500 

15,397,600 
60,175,900 

6,795,700 
1,249,300 
1,452,900 

359,300 
177,500 

5,188,500 
11,935,100 
14,777,100 
37,998,700 
32,348,800 
94,992,600 

103,567,300 
16,550,500 

1,960,800 
3,138,600 

Total 2,195 $121,313,300 $322,994,800 
 

 Jobs Wages Output 
Total Economic Impact 13,130 $615,943,400 $1,423,855,900 
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