

## Economic Impact of the New Jersey Food Retailing Industry New Jersey Congressional District 3

Direct Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Grocers Convenience	5,879	211,901,100	419,820,200
Stores Specialty Food	2,203	81,925,900	160,709,800
Retailers Wholesalers	659	23,754,800	47,063,300
	846	89,881,400	235,311,000
Total	9,587	\$407,463,200	\$862,904,300

Supplier Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Agriculture	10	314,500	577,200	
Mining	0	46,200	127,200	
Construction	42	3,041,800	7,965,800	
Manufacturing	16	1,235,600	6,262,600	
Wholesale	33	3,534,700	9,253,900	
Retail	52	2,192,600	4,986,000	
Transportation & Communication	290	21,354,500	64,149,200	
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	271	11,074,500	66,609,000	
Business & Personal. Services	557	40,670,200	71,948,000	
Travel & Entertainment	52	1,369,000	3,209,000	
Government	25	2,333,300	2,868,900	
Other	0	0	0	
Total	1,348	\$87,166,900	\$237,956,800	

Induced Economic Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Agriculture	6	180,000	359,300	
Mining	1	62,300	177,500	
Construction	26	1,926,700	5,188,500	
Manufacturing	17	1,689,900	11,935,100	
Wholesale	53	5,644,400	14,777,100	
Retail	435	18,274,100	37,998,700	
Transportation & Communication	95	8,464,500	32,348,800	
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	249	15,397,600	94,992,600	
Business & Personal Services	969	60,175,900	103,567,300	
Travel & Entertainment	251	6,795,700	16,550,500	
Government	13	1,249,300	1,960,800	
Other	80	1,452,900	3,138,600	
Total	2,195	\$121,313,300	\$322,994,800	

	Jobs	Wages	Output
<b>Total Economic Impact</b>	13,130	\$615,943,400	\$1,423,855,900

John Dunham & Associates New York, New York: 2016